UPDATE:

PLAQUEMINE, La. (BRPROUD) — The boil advisory was lifted Wednesday.

“The Boil Advisory that was in place for all of Intracoastal Water System West has been LIFTED. Water sample testing has been completed. Thank you for your patience during this time,” the Iberville Parish Utility Department said.

ORIGINAL STORY:

PLAQUEMINE, La. (BRPROUD) – The Iberville Parish Utility Department is issuing a boil water advisory on Tuesday morning. If you live in the blue section seen in the attached picture, you must boil your water until further notice.

Courtesy of Iberville Parish Utility Department

Details about the boil water advisory are provided below courtesy of the Iberville Parish Utility Department:

A boil alert advisory has been issued for residents located within Iberville Parish Intracoastal Water System WEST located in Plaquemine, LA. The boil advisory will be lifted sometime this week when LA Dept. of Health and Hospitals testing indicates no contamination in the water supply.

If you have any questions or concerns, call the Iberville Parish Utility Department at 225-687-5152.